

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9572/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2007 in CMWP No.31442/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

I CITY INFRASTRUCTURE(INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW OKHLA INDUSL.DEVT.AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent, permission to file
additional documents, with prayer for interim relief and office
report]

Date: 04/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit M. Alex, Adv. for
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Applicant (s) Mr. Ashutosh Srivastava-in-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by respondent no.2. Respondent no.1 shall be at liberty to file counter affidavit within a week. Rejoinder thereto may also be filed within a week thereafter.

As far as the impleadment application filed by Mr. Ashutosh Srivastava is concerned, let the same be taken up along with the main matter on the next date. The applicant,
SLP(C)No.9572/07 (Contd.)

-2-

who is appearing in person, is directed to serve copies of the application on the parties to the proceedings within a week.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master