

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9572/2007

I CITY INFRASTRUCTURE(INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW OKHLA INDUSL.DEVT.AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. GuruKrishna Kumar, Adv.
for Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit M. Alex, Adv.
for Mr. P.S. Sudheer,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar ,Adv.

In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of court's order dated 4th April, 2008, office has to take
appropriate steps for I.A.No.4 as per rules.

Respondent No.1 has to provide a copy of the Counter Affidavit
to the concerned Advocate appearing for Respondent No.2.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar