

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9572/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2007 in CMWP No. 31442/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

I CITY INFRASTRUCTURE(INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW OKHLA INDUSL.DEVT.AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and to file additional documents and permission to urge grounds)
[for final disposal]

permission
additional

Date: 19/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. J. Samuel, Adv.
 Mr. Akshat Hansaria, Adv.
 Ms Mamta Chandel, Adv.
 Mr. Sudeep, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rohit M.Alex, Adv.
 Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Srivastava
Respondent-In-Person

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file additional affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted to the respondents to file reply to the said additional affidavit.

List thereafter.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master