

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 11108/2016

RAVI KUMAR RAJORIA AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S UNITECH LTD. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date : 02/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

Mr. Shailendra P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Puspraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Alabhya Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Ritu, Adv.

Mr. Amit Varma, Adv.

Mr. Aadarsh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Nattasha Garg, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Virmani, Adv.

Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Manish Ambwani, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Anchal Malik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

As Mr. Kapil Sibal, Mr. Gopal Jain and Mr. Prag P. Tripathi, learned senior counsel along with Mr. E.C. Agrawala, learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf of the respondents, no

2
further notice need be issued.

The respondent shall deposit a sum of Rs.2,00,00,000/- (Rupees two crore only) before the Registry of this Court by 22.12.2016. The petitioners shall be at liberty to withdraw the amount on pro rata basis on proper identification.

Let the matter be listed in the third week of January, 2017.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master