

\CA 10851/2016

1

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.10851/2016

ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITECH LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for extension of time and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH C.A. No.10856/2016

(With appln.(s) for extension of time and office report)

CONMT. PET.(C) No.34/2017 In C.A. No.10856/2016

CONMT. PET.(C) No.33/2017 In C.A. No.10851/2016

Date : 06/03/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Virmani, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No.10856/2016

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 submits that he may be permitted to deposit a sum of Rs.40,00,000/- (Rupees forty lakhs only) in the course of day

CA 10851/2016

2

before the Registry of this Court and a further sum Rs.50,00,000/- (Rupees fifty lakhs only) by 3 rd

April, 2017.

Regard being had to the aforesaid prayer, the direction passed on 21 st

November, 2016, stands modified and

the prayer of the respondent No.1 is accepted. The Registry shall accept the deposits, as directed herein-above. The petitioner would be at liberty to withdraw the amount without furnishing any security.

List the matter on 7 th

April, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master