

¼ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.2 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

5129-5130/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/10/2016
in CA No. 19/2016 02/09/2016 in CA No. 88/2016 passed by the High
Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ANIL VASHISHTA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAMIT MALHOTRA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 03/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Anant Kumar Vatsya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Virmani, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter be listed on 5.5.2017.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Madhu Narula)

Court Master