

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5174-5181/2017

HAR PRAKASH CHANDNA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S UNITECH LTD

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Ms.Gursimran Dhillon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Virmani, Adv.
Ms.Natasha Garg, Adv.
Ms.Unnati Mishra, Adv.
Mr.E.C.Agrawala, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent has deposited a sum of Rs.5,00,00,000/- (rupees five crore) as per our order dated 05.05.2015. The Registry is directed to proceed with the distribution of the amount on pro-rata basis on proper identification in respect of the names that find mention in the previous order. We have been apprised at the Bar that the respondent has to pay Rs.8,30,00,000/- (rupees eight crores thirty lakhs) towards the principal.

In view of the aforesaid, we direct the respondent to deposit a further sum of Rs.5,00,00,000/- (rupees five crores) by 11th September, 2017.

Let the matter be listed on 13th September, 2017.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(H.S.Parasher)
Court Master