

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.66938 of 2017 In Civil Appeal Nos.2511-2526/2017

VISHAL BHARTIYA ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S UNITECH LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for extension of time)

Date : 11-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR

Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Nattasha Garg, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application for extension of time.

It is submitted by Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, learned counsel for the respondent that he has got a draft of Rs.5,00,00,000/- (Rupees five crores only). Let it be deposited before the Registry of this Court by tomorrow (12.08.2017). It is directed that a further sum of Rs.3,50,00,000/- (Rupees three crores fifty lakhs only) be deposited on or before 11th September, 2017, before the Registry of this Court.

The other directions given in the order dated 5th May, 2017, shall remain operative and be given effect to.

Let the matter be listed on 14th September, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar