

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.5978-5979/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-08-2017 in BA No. 1573/2017 11-08-2017 in BA No. 1574/2017 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

SANJAY CHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing certified as well as plain copy of the impugned order, permission to file SLP without certified/plain copy of impugned order)

Date : 16-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Virmani, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Kartika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Atul Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let a copy of this petition be served on Mr. Rajiv Nanda, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State.

He shall obtain instructions with regard to the list of consumers who have been paid the principal amount by the petitioner and who have been handed over the possession of the property. Learned counsel shall also obtain instructions with regard to the dues that remains to be paid by the petitioner to the consumers. He shall obtain instruction within a week hence.

List the matter on 24th August, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar