

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.5174-5181/2017

HAR PRAKASH CHANDNA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S UNITECH LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for amended the the address and extension of time)

WITH C.A. Nos.9391-9404/2017

(With appln.(s) for appropriate order/directions)

Date : 13-09-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Gursimran Dhillon, Adv.

CA 9391-9404/17 Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Ms. K. Vaijayanthi, Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Virmani, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Mr. Atul Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

CA 9391-9404/17 Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Virmani, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Mr. Atul Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.90144/2017 in C.A. Nos.5174-5181/2017

This is an application for permission to amend the address of the appellant, Paramveer Singh.

Having heard learned counsel for the applicant, the prayer stands allowed. Let the cause title be rectified accordingly.

The interlocutory application stands disposed of.

Civil Appeal Nos.5174-5181/2017

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that he may be permitted to deposit a sum of Rs.1,00,00,000/- (Rupees one crore only) before the Registry of this Court in the course of day. After the amount is deposited, the Registry shall distribute the same on *pro rata* basis on proper identification in respect of the names that find mention in the order dated 5th May, 2017. The balance amount remains is, Rs.7,30,00,000/- (Rupees seven crores thirty lakhs only).

The respondent is directed to deposit a further sum of Rs.4,00,00,000/- (Rupees four crores only) before the Registry of this Court by end of October, 2017.

List the matter on 1st November, 2017.

C.A. Nos.9391-9404/2017

Let the matter be listed on 27th November, 2017.

The respondent shall deposit a sum of Rs.4,50,00,000/- (Rupees four crores fifty lakh only) on or before 6th November, 2017, before the Registry of this Court, which shall be distributed amongst the appellants on *pro rata* basis on proper identification.

In the meantime, the execution proceedings shall not proceed.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Shakti Parkash Sharma)
Assistant Registrar