

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s).23712/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2017 in CC No.189/2009 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

PREM KUMAR JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S UNITECH LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.77581/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.77582/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.78654/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.82788/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 1 I.E. C.A.NO.2511-2526/2017])

Date : 14-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Mr.Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Kumar Virmani, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Mr.E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr.E. C. Agrawala, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1. No notice need be issued to respondent No.2 as he is a proforma respondent.

Mr.E.C.Agrawala undertakes to find out the modes to pay the principal amount as directed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission.

List on 30.10.2017.

In the meantime, respondent No.1 shall deposit a sum of Rs.50,00,000/- (Rupees fifty lakhs only) before the Registry of this Court. The Registry is directed to invest the said amount in a short term fixed deposit receipt in a nationalised bank.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(SHAKTI PARKASH SHARMA)
ASST.REGISTRAR