

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.1
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XVII

Civil Appeal No(s).11008/2017

SAVITA SINHA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNITECH LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.80805/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.85513/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.85519/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.85880/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 15-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mr.M.L.Lahoty, Adv.
Mr.Pabank Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.
Mr.Anchit Sripat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Shakti Parkash Sharma)
Asstt. Registrar