

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.1
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XVII

Civil Appeal No(s).10851/2016

ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITECH LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.No.10856/2016 (XVII)

Date : 04-10-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Deepak Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Kumar Virmani, Adv.
Mr.Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Mr.Atul Malhotra, Adv.
Ms.Natasha Garg, Adv.
Mr.E.C.Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has got prepared a demand draft of Rs.15,00,000/- (Rs. Fifteen lakhs) though the direction was for an amount of Rs.50,00,000/- (Rs.Fifty lakhs). He further submits that he may be permitted to deposit the demand draft of Rs.15,00,000/- (Rs.Fifteen lakhs) in the Registry of this court during the course of the day. Let it be so done.

The said amount shall be distributed on pro-rata basis and a sum of Rs.35,00,000/- (Rs.Thirty five lakhs) shall be deposited by the end of November, 2017.

List these matters on 11th December, 2017.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar