

Civil Appeal No.11108/2016

RAVI KUMAR RAJORIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S UNITECH LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention, appropriate orders/directions, permission to delete respondent No.2 from the array of party, permission to file application for direction, intervention/impleadment and appropriate orders/directions)

Date : 09-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR
Mr. Puspraj Singh, Adv.
Alabhya Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra P. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Apurva, Adv.
Ms. Tanuja Patra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Virmani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that the respondent shall deposit a sum of Rs.35,00,000/- (Rupees thirty-five lakhs only) before the Registry of this Court in the course of the day and further sum of Rs.50,00,000/- (Rupees fifty lakhs only) shall be deposited on or before 20th November, 2017. The Registry is directed to distribute the amount on *pro rata* basis amongst the persons who have already been getting the benefit on *pro rata* basis.

List the matter on 27th November, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar