

ITEM NO.15+24+42

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2511-2526/2017

VISHAL BHARTIYA ETC. ETC.

Appellant

VERSUS

M/S UNITECH LTD.

Respondent

(IA No.66938/2017-EXTENSION OF TIME and IA No.90673/2017-EXTENSION OF TIME)

WITH

C.A. No. 15493/2017 (XVII)

(IA No.77581/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.77582/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.78654/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.82788/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

C.A. Nos. 5174-5181/2017 (XVII)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 53934/2017)

C.A. Nos. 9391-9404/2017 (XVII)

(FOR FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 60512/2017, FOR impleading party ON IA 98431/2017 and FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 98431/2017)

C.A. No. 10851/2016 (XVII)

C.A. No. 10856/2016 (XVII)

Date : 11-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant

Mr. Nakul Jain, Adv.

Mr. Varun Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Karunesh Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR

Mr. Shubhanshu Padhi, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

Mr. Syed Asif Iqbal, Adv.

Mr. K. Vaijayanthi, Adv.

Mr. Shailabh Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Virmani, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matters be listed on 12.12.2017 alongwith *SLP(C) Diary No. 40388/2017* titled as "*Sanjay Chandra & Anr. vs. Union of India & Ors.*" and *Crl.M.P. Nos. 135533/2017 and 135534/2017* in *SLP(Crl.) Nos. 5978-5979/2017* titled as "*Sanjay Chandra & Anr. vs. State Govt. of NCT of Delhi*". A copy of the said SLP and applications be served on Mr. B.V. Balramdas, learned counsel, who will assist Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned ASG in the matter.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar