

ITEM NO.21+23+28+29

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.2511-2526/2017

VISHAL BHARTIYA ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S UNITECH LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for extension of time

WITH C.A. No.15493/2017 (XVII)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing appeal,
clarification/direction and permission to file additional
documents)

S.L.P.(C) No.35114/2017 (XIV)

C.A. Nos.5174-5181/2017

(With appln.(s) for clarification/direction)

C.A. Nos.9391-9404/2017

(With appln.(s) for clarification/direction and for
intervention/impleadment)

S.L.P.(CrI.) Nos.5978-5979/2017

(With appln.(s) for impleading party and clarification/direction)

C.A. No.10851/2016

Date : 12-12-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nakul Jain, Adv.

Mr. Varun Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Karunesh Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

CA 5174-5181/17

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

CA 9391-9404/17

Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

Mr. Syed Asif Iqbal, Adv.
Mr. K. Vaijayanthi, Adv.
Mr. Shailabh Pandey, Adv.

CA 10851/2016

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Virmani, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Asita Tandon, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Upasana Nath, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let these matters be listed tomorrow (13.12.2017) as prayed for by Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Additional Solicitor General of India. S.L.P.(C) No.35114 of 2017 be shown in the Cause List as the lead matter. As agreed to by the learned counsel for the parties, the matters shall be taken up as the first item on the Board.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar