

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
5129-5130/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-09-2016 in CA No.88/2016 07-10-2016 in CA No.19/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

ANIL VASHISHTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAMIT MALHOTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP ON IA 1/2017)

Date : 19-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Anant K. Vatsya, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Atul Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Virmani, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.12 submits that he has got a Draft of Rs.7,40,000/-. Let the same be deposited before the Registry of this Court by 22.01.2018. After the said amount is deposited, the same shall be distributed on *pro rata* basis amongst the petitioners on proper identification.

List after four weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar

