

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)....CC Nos. 5129-5130/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-09-2016 in CA No. 88/2016 and 07-10-2016 in CA No. 19/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ANIL VASHISHTA & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

NAMIT MALHOTRA & ORS.

Respondents

Date : 22-03-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioners

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Virmani, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR  
Mr. Babanjeet Singh Mew, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is an admitted position at the Bar that the petitioners have received the principal sum. The question that remains to be adjudicated relates to the quantum of interest.

Let the matter be listed in the third week of July, 2018.

(Deepak Guglani)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar