

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEALDiary No(s).8016/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2018 in EXA No.156/2017 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

AMIT TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITECH HI TECH DEVELOPERS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41950/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.41952/2018-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 06-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Dr.Harish Uppal, Adv.
Mr.Tileshwar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Ms.Anushree Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed on 09.04.2018.

A copy of the appeal be served on Mr.Pawanshree Agrawal, learned counsel, who has been appointed as an amicus curiae in a bunch of matters relating to the respondent-builder.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar