

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.10851/2016

ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITECH LTD. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for clarification/direction and impleading party)

WITH C.A. No. 2511-2526/2017 (XVII)

(IA No.66938/2017-EXTENSION OF TIME and IA No.90673/2017-EXTENSION OF TIME)

C.A. No. 5174-5181/2017 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 12667/2018 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

C.A. No. 9391-9404/2017 (XVII)

(FOR impleading party and FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 15493/2017 (XVII)

(With appln.(s) for CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.77582/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.78654/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.82788/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

C.A. No. 11008/2017 (XVII)

(IA No.80805/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.85513/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.85519/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.85880/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.95992/2017-impleading party and IA No.98113/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.98117/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

C.A. No. 16858/2017 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.97166/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.112640/2017-impleading party and IA No.112648/2017-APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION and IA No.128215/2017-impleading party)

C.A. No. 17008-17011/2017 (XVII)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 94736/2017 FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 96100/2017 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 15770/2018)

C.A. No. 20003/2017 (XVII)

(IA No.119851/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.119859/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.119854/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.119862/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) No. 30997/2017 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 10856/2016 (XVII)

Date : 16-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Karunesh Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.
Mr. P. Kavın Prabhu, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.
Mr. Janmesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Rahul Shyam Bhandari, AOR

Mr. Awanish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR
Mr. A.P. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Avınash Sharma, AOR

Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kmumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Abhishek, Adv.

Mr. Rabindra Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Tejasvi Goel, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Surana, Adv.
Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Shital Khatri, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Sunder Khatri, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let these matters be tagged with S.L.P.(Cr1.)
Nos.5978-5979 of 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar