

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) ...

CC No(s). 5129-5130/2017

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-09-2016 in Com.Appln.(Main) No.88/2016 and 07-10-2016 in Com.Appeal No. 19/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi]

ANIL VASHISHTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAMIT MALHOTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[I.A.No.1/2017 - Permission to file SLP]

Date : 23-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. K. Seshachary, Adv.
 Mr. Bhansyam, Adv.
 Mr. N.N. Rai, Adv.
 Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv. [AOR]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev Kumar Virmani, Adv.
 Mr. Anroop Chakravarty, Adv.
 for
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv. [AOR]

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the course of hearing it has been suggested to learned counsel for the parties to explore the possibility to arrive at a lump sum amount as regards the interest, in full and final settlement, in view of the fact that the principal sum has already been paid to the appellant.

List after three weeks.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar