

R E V I S E D

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No.10851/2016

ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITECH LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(Cr1) Nos.5978-5979/2017 (II-C)

Date : 24-07-2018 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD**

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

S.L.P.(Cr1.) 5978-5979/2017

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

**Time is extended for deposit of Rs.15,00,00,000/-
(Rupees fifteen crores only) till 26th July, 2018.**

**(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.**

**(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar**

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.10851/2016

ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITECH LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(Cr1) Nos.5978-5979/2017 (II-C)

Date : 24-07-2018 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(Cr1.) 5978-5979/2018

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

Time is extended for deposit of Rs.15,00,000/-
(Rupees fifteen lakhs only) till 26th July, 2018.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar