

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 11108/2016

RAVI KUMAR RAJORIA & ORS.

Appellants

VERSUS

M/S UNITECH LTD. & ORS.

Respondents

(and IA No.57208/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.57209/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.63023/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.63024/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.63199/2017-I/A FOR PERMISSION TO DELETE RES. NO. 2 FROM THE ARRAY OF PARTY and IA No.84380/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.84381/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION and IA No.84390/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.84391/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION and IA No.85388/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.85400/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.130613/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.130615/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION and IA No.130619/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.130620/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION and IA No.130624/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION and IA No.130627/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION and IA No.130634/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.130636/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 13-08-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

Mr. Pawan Shree Agarwal, Adv. (A.C.)-N.P.

For Appellants

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR
Mr. Puspraj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chitrangada Rastravara, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Apoorva, Adv.

For Respondents

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Virmani, Adv.
Mr. Anuroop Chakravarti, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 29.8.2018.

In the meantime, the developer shall deposit a further sum of Rs.40,00,000/- (Rupees forty lacs only).

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar