

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 28374/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2018 in CONC No. 1032/2017 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

RAJESH KUMAR VERMA

Petitioner

VERSUS

UNITECH RELIABLE PROJECTS PVT. LTD.

Respondent

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.111985/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.111987/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 20-08-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner

Dr. Harish Uppal, Adv.
Mr. Tishwar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Vasanth Bharani, Adv.

For Respondent

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Let a copy of the appeal be served on Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, learned counsel, in the course of the day.

Matter be listed during the course of next week.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar