

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 35708/2018

SAILESH KAPUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITECH HI TECH DEVELOPERS LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.141034/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date :12-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Jain, Adv.

Mr. Y. Sarat Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Varun Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

List along with C.A. No. 10851 of 2016 and
connected matters.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Anita Rani Ahuja]
Court Master (NSH)