

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 40477/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-08-2018 in EA No. 113/2018 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

AJIT SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S UNITECH LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No.168354/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.168355/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.168356/2018-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 03-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Pranshu Kaushal, Adv.
 Mr. Asutosh Senger, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal No.10851 of 2016 Arvind Kumar Gupta versus Unitech Ltd.)

Liberty is granted to serve a copy on the learned Amicus Curiae-Shri Pawanshree Agarwal and on the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the first respondent in the batch of cases.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER