

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 11108/2016

RAVI KUMAR RAJORIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S UNITECH LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, A.C.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Virmani, Adv.
Mr. Atul Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Anuroop Chakravarti, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Intervenor

Lt. Col. Ajay Singh, Retd. (in person)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, learned Amicus Curiae, Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned counsel for the appellants and Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, learned counsel for the respondent sought further time in order to enable them to jointly provide together with the learned Amicus Curiae the reconciliation based on the accounts maintained by M/s.

Unitech Ltd. pertaining to this case.

In terms of the previous order, the learned counsel have agreed to assemble together so as to present before the Court an agreed reconciliation statement.

For that purpose, we adjourn the hearing for a further period of two weeks from today.

In the meantime, we direct M/s. Unitech Ltd. to deposit a further sum of Rs. 50,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Lakhs Only) to meet the eventual outflow that may be required in this case.

List after two weeks.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER