

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).51/2019

SUNITA DHAWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.8597/2019-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 25-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR
Mr. Tarun Satija, Adv.
Ms. Ashita Arora, Adv.
Mr. Prem Grover, Adv.
Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.
Mr. Dhurv Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter along with C.A. No.10856 of 2016
[Bhupinder Singh Vs. Unitech Ltd.].

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall serve a copy
of the present petition to Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal,
learned *amicus curiae* in those proceedings.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER