

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No.4454/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2018 in CCN No.3735/2017 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

JASPREET BHATIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/s. UNITECH HI TECH DEVELOPERS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.30656/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; and, IA No.30657/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 25-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Srivastav, AOR
 Mr. Utkarsh Jaiswal, Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Shekhar Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. Yashrth Kant Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel submits that matters pertaining to the same Developer are pending consideration before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Dr. Justice Dhananjaya Y. Chandrachud.

List this matter before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Dr. Justice Dhananjaya Y. Chandrachud after seeking appropriate directions from the Hon'ble Chief Justice of India.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER