

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 35051/2019 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9572/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-05-2007 in CMWP No. 31442/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

CITY INFRASTRUCTURE INDIA PVT. LTD. THROUGH
ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW OKHLA INDUSTIRAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY DEAN/
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-03-2019 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.
Mr. Anuroop Chakravarti, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Virmal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agarwal, Adv.

Respondent-in-person

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

For Intervenor Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Charu Ambwani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the application along with the main
matter after four weeks..

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar