

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 13860/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-04-2018 in Consumer Complaint No. 1518/2016 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

SANJIV GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITECH HI TECH DEVELOPERS LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68264/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.68265/2019-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 03-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Harish Uppal, Adv.
Mr. T. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the appeal.

Tag with C.A. No. 10856 of 2016.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER