

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).19685/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2019 in CC No. 1033/2017 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

LOKESH MADAAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITECH RELIABLE PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.85574/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85575/2019-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 02-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Harish Uppal, Adv.
Mr. Tileshwar Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Liberty is granted to serve the learned *amicus curiae*, Shri Pawanshree Agrawal, who has been appointed in the main group of Unitech matters.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.10856 of 2016.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER