

ITEM NO.17+14 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).10856/2016

BHUPINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITECH LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 64112/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 11108/2016 (XVII-A)

(Office report for direction with regard to FDR)

SLP (Cr1.) Nos.5978-5979/2017

(Office report for direction)

Date : 25-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR (A.C.)
Ms. Abhipsa Anamika, Adv.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Ritesh Khara Adv
Mr. Akhilesh, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv
Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv
Ms. Madhuri Gupta, Adv

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR
Mr. Pushpraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.
Mr. Manvendra Singh Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.

Ms. Manisha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG
 Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
 Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
 Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
 Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balramdas AOR
 Mr. A. K. Sharma AOR
 Mr. Shekhar Vyas, Adv.
 Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
 Ms. Suhashini Sen, Adv.
 Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
 Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

Mr S.C. Dharmadhikari, Sr. Adv.
 Ms Maninder Acharya, Sr Advocate
 Mr Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.
 Ms Jasmine Damkewala, AOR
 Ms Vaishali Sharma, Adv
 Mr Siddhartha Barua, Adv.
 Ms Aditi Gupta, Advocate
 Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.

Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kartik Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Parinay Vasandani, Adv.
 Mr. Manhar Singh Saini, Adv.
 Ms. Mishika Bajpai, Adv.
 M/s DSK Legal

Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.
 Mr. Varun Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Tanvi Dubey, Adv.
 Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.
 Ms. N.C. Kavitha, Adv.
 Mr. Sriram Parakkat, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, AOR
Mr. Naveen Hegde, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Binjraja, Adv.

Mr. Brijesh Kumar Tamber, AOR

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.
Ms. Mitika Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Tannu, Adv.
Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR

Mr. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR
Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shailja Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Kumari Supriya, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Avinash Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sajjan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikram Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Lakhotia, Adv.
Ms. Hima Lawrence, AOR
Mr. Pratibhanu Kharolla, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR
Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR

Mr. M. M. Kashyap, AOR

Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh, AOR

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Vikram Singh, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. M. R. Shamsad, AOR
Mr. Siddarth Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Indraprakash Naidu, Adv.
Ms. Abhilasha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR
Mr. D.K. Rustagi, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain, AOR
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Mr. Siddharth, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Filza Moonis, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Bansal, AOR

Mr. Pawan Narag, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Bhole, Adv.
Mr. Archit Upadhyay, AOR
Ms. Aparna Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Kedia, Adv.

Mr. Varun Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Gurtejpal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR

Mr. Mayank Goel, AOR

Ms. Harsh Lata, AOR

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, AOR

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR
Ms. Mandavya Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Mr. U.A. Rana, Advocate

Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Advocate
M/S. Gagrath and Co, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Sharma, Adv.,
Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Ms. Soumya Dutta, AOR

Mr. Gyan Prakash Srivastava, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR

Mr. Deepak Bashta, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, AOR

Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Jha, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Swami, AOR
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, AOR

Ms. Rohini Prasad, AOR

M/S. Kmnp Law

Mr. Omprakash Ajitsingh Parihar, AOR

Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.

Ms. Isha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

Mr. Syed Jafar Alam, AOR

Mr. Himanshu S Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Bhuwan Dhoopar, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

M/S. AV Global Chambers

Ms Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr Ashutosh Mohan, Adv

Ms Neha Rai, Adv

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Dr. Harish Uppal, Adv.

Mr. Tisheshwar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Aditya Madhav, Adv.

Mr Vikas Mehta AOR

Mr. Kushal Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Arveena Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Roopansh Purohit, AOR

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR
Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AOR
Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR
Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR
Mr. Roshan Santhalia, AOR
Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR
Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR
Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR
Mr. Sunklan Porwal, Adv.
Ms. Manorma Masih, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Verma, Adv.
Mr. Raj K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR
Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Ms. Archana Midha, Adv.
Ms. Manju Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
Ms. Neha Sahai Bharihoke, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Upadhyay, Advocate
Mr. Devesh Partap Singh, Advocate
Ms. Bano Deswal, Advocate
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Ms. Sweena Nair, Adv.

Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pranshu Kaushal, Adv.
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, AOR
Mr. Krishna Kant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Kisalaya Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Sripat, adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Awanish Kumar, AOR

Ms. Maheravish Rein, Adv.
Ms. Shamsravish Rein, Adv.
Mr. Aldanish Rein, AOR

Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, AOR

Mr. Gautam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

Mr. Arun Adlakha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR

Ms. Vibha Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Upasana Nath, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR

Mr. Janak Dwarkadas, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chitranshul Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anil Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Chatuvedi, Adv.
Mr. Jaskaran Singh Bhatia, Adv.
M/S. Dua Associates

Mr. Ayush Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vaibhav Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aneesh Mittal, AOR

Ms. Tara V. Ganju, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Dr. Aman Hingorani, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Jamwal, Adv.

M/S. Hingorani & Associates

Ms. V. Mohana, Senior Advocate

Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, Adv.

Mr. Preshit Vilas Surshe, AOR

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.

Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Ms. Upasana Nath, AOR

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rabindra Tiwary, Adv.

Mr. Binod Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Bhojajka, Adv.

Mr. Pan Krishna Jana, Adv.

Mr. Ritin Rai, Senior Advocate

Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Advocate

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Ms. Zehra Khan, Advocate

Ms. Kritika Bhardwaj, Advocate

Mr. Vinayak Mehrotra, Advocate
Mr. Areeb Amanullah, Advocate
Ms. Sonali Jain, Advocate
Ms. Shreya Choudhary, Advocate

Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR
Mr. Mohit Jolly, Adv.
Ms. Chand Chopra, Adv.
Ms. Bhavya Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Phul, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR

M/S. D.S.k. Legal

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeeve Mehra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Tandon, Adv
Mr. Tushar Singh, Adv
Ms. Pankhuri, Adv.
Mr. Parthasarathy Bose, Adv.
Mohd. Arif, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Senior Advocate
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Advocate
Ms. Kirti Dua, Advocate
Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Jain, Adv.
Mr. Onkar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Soni, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Anant Kumar Vatsya, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR

Mr. Anand Sukumar, Advocate
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Advocate

Mrs. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR

Mr. Vinod Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Advocate

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sharath Sampath, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Manikya Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar, AOR

Mr. Pratyaksh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Adv.

Ms. Aakanksha Nehra, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Bansal, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. A. Henry, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Ms. Kumud Nijhawan, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

Mr. Navroj Seervai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vazirani, Adv.

Mr. Ameya Deosthale, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vardaan Wanchoo, Adv.

Ms. Sharanya Mahimtura, Adv.

Ms. Astha Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vazirani, Adv.

Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Ameya Deosthale, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vardaan Wanchoo, Adv.

Ms. Sharanya Mahimtura, Adv.

Ms. Astha Prasad, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

Ms. Pallavi Tayal, AOR

Mr. Jappanpreet Hora, Adv.
Mr. Prabjot Hora, Adv.
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR

Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR
Mr. Mudit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rounak Nayak, Adv.
Ms. Arju Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

Mr. Shashank Manish, AOR
Ms. Smriti Shah, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Shashi Bhushan P Adganokar, AOR
Mr. Karan Valecha, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Manish Shankar Srivastava, Adv
Mr. Vivek Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR

Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv.
Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR
Mrs. Ashly Harshad, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Shariq Ahmed, Advocate
Mr. Tariq Ahmed, Advocate
Mr. Praveen Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Prashi Tyagi, Advocate
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Ashish Virmani, AOR

Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Ms. Vibha Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Upasana Nath, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Shankarnayan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Chandrashekhar Chakalabbi, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mayank Grover, Adv.

Ms. Gurleen Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Jamnesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh D.M., Advocate

Mr. Aman Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate

Mr. Akshat Kumar, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 List the Civil Appeal No 10856 of 2016 and SLP (Crl) Nos 5978-5979 of 2017 on 9 March 2021 at 10.30 am.
- 2 In the cause list, it may be reflected that the Unitech matter will be taken up at 10.30 am and all other matters will be taken up at 2.00 pm.

SLP (Crl) Nos 5978-5979 of 2017

The office report indicates that the *amicus curiae* has deposited an amount of Rs 37,50,66,673. The amount so deposited be kept in a fixed deposit for a period of three months in a nationalized bank offering higher rate of interest.

Civil Appeal No 11108 of 2016

The office report indicates that a sum of Rs 55,44,530 invested in an FDR is bearing maturing on 12 March 2021. The amount be renewed for a further period of three months.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER