

REVISED(APPEARANCE)

ITEM NO.5+26 Court 11 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10856/2016

BHUPINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITECH LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Orders on renewal of FDR in C.A No. 11108 of 2016)

WITH

C.A. No. 11108/2016 (XVII-A)

(Office report for direction with regard to FDR)

WITH

Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.) No(s). 5978-5979/2017

Date : 04-06-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

(VACATION BENCH)

For Parties(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

CA11108/16

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

5978-5979/17

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. Anuroop Chakravarti, Adv.

Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Anuroop chakravarti, Adv.

Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

Mr. R.S. Suri, ASG

Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, Sr. AAG
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Ms. Upasana Nath, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, AOR

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR

Dr. Harish Uppal, Adv.
Mr. Tishwar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Aditya Madhav, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Kushal Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.
Mr. Sanuj Das, Adv.
Mr. Gurudatta Ankolekar, Adv.

Ms. Shobha Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Medha Garg, Adv.

Mr. Aldanish Rein, AOR

M/S. D.S.K. Legal

Mr. Pranav Kumar, AOR

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

Ms. Hima Lawrence, AOR

Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR

Ms. Shruti Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, AOR

Mr. Tushar Singh, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR

Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG

Ms. Suhashini Sen, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kr. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Adv.

Ms. Aakanksha Nehra, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Shukla, Adv.

19279&19287/21

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. N.C. Kavitha, Adv.

Mr. Sriram P., Adv.

Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR

Mr. Vinod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR

Mr. Aman Raj Gandhi, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das, AOR

Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR
Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Manish, AOR
Ms. Smriti Shah, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Sahay, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Tayal, AOR

Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv.
Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR
Mrs. Ashly Harshad, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR

Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR

Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Preshit Vilas Surshe, AOR

Mr. Ashish Virmani, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR

Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR

Ms. Vaishali Sharma, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar-I, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rabindra Tiwary, Adv.

Ms. Ranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

Ms. Madhvi Diwan, ASG

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh B., Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, Adv.

Rohini Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Chahar, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Katyal, Adv.

Intervenors/Impleaders

Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Ilin Saraswat, Adv.

Ms. Swati Jain, Adv.

Ms. Ilma Saifi, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Upasana Nath, Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Chitranshul Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anil Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Sonali Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Mohit Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Jaskaran Singh Bhatia, Adv.

For M/s. Dua Associates

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Sweena Nair, Adv.

94632/18, 41216/20
7750/21

Mr. Vikram Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Lakhotia, Adv.

Ms. Hima Lawrence, Adv.

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neha Sahai Bharihoke, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 11108 of 2016

The office report indicates that a sum of Rs. 56,04,086/- invested in an FDR is bearing maturity on 11 June 2021. The amount be renewed for a further period of one year with a nationalized bank which offers highest rate of interest on the same terms and conditions.

IA No. 64921 of 2021 in SLP(Cr1.) No. 5978-5979/2017

Heard Mr. Siddhartha Dave, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant.

Having regard to the special circumstances pleaded in the application, particularly the death of the applicant's father in law, the applicant - Sanjay Chandra be released on interim bail forthwith for a period of two weeks from the date. The applicant -Sanjay Chandra shall surrender by 19-06-2021.

The application stands disposed of.

Let the main matter be placed before regular Bench after summer vacation.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10856/2016

BHUPINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITECH LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Orders on renewal of FDR in C.A No. 11108 of 2016)

WITH

C.A. No. 11108/2016 (XVII-A)

(Office report for direction with regard to FDR)

WITH

Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.) No(s). 5978-5979/2017

Date : 04-06-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Parties(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

CA11108/16

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

5978-5979/17

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Anuroop Chakravarti, Adv.
Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Anuroop chakravarti, Adv.
Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

Mr. R.S. Suri, ASG
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, Sr. AAG
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Ms. Upasana Nath, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, AOR

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR

Dr. Harish Uppal, Adv.
Mr. Tileshwar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Aditya Madhav, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Kushal Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.
Mr. Sanuj Das, Adv.
Mr. Gurudatta Ankolekar, Adv.

Ms. Shobha Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Medha Garg, Adv.

Mr. Aldanish Rein, AOR

M/S. D.S.K. Legal

Mr. Pranav Kumar, AOR

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

Ms. Hima Lawrence, AOR

Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR

Ms. Shruti Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, AOR

Mr. Tushar Singh, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR

Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG

Ms. Suhashini Sen, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kr. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Adv.

Ms. Aakanksha Nehra, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Shukla, Adv.

19279&19287/21

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. N.C. Kavitha, Adv.

Mr. Sriram P., Adv.

Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR

Mr. Vinod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR

Mr. Aman Raj Gandhi, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das, AOR

Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Akansha Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Manish, AOR

Ms. Smriti Shah, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Sahay, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Tayal, AOR

Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv.

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR

Mrs. Ashly Harshad, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR

Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR

Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Preshit Vilas Surshe, AOR

Mr. Ashish Virmani, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR

Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR

Ms. Vaishali Sharma, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar-I, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rabindra Tiwary, Adv.

Ms. Ranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

Ms. Madhvi Diwan, ASG

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, Adv.

Rohini Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Chahar, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Katyal, Adv.

Intervenors/Impleaders

Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Ilin Saraswat, Adv.

Ms. Swati Jain, Adv.

Ms. Ilma Saifi, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Upasana Nath, Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Chitranshul Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anil Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Sonali Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Mohit Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Jaskaran Singh Bhatia, Adv.

For M/s. Dua Associates

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Sweena Nair, Adv.

94632/18, 41216/20
7750/21

Mr. Vikram Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Lakhotia, Adv.

Ms. Hima Lawrence, Adv.

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neha Sahai Bharihoke, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 11108 of 2016

The office report indicates that a sum of Rs. 56,04,086/- invested in an FDR is bearing maturity on 11 June 2021. The amount be renewed for a further period of one year with a

nationalized bank which offers highest rate of interest on the same terms and conditions.

IA No. 64921 of 2021 in SLP(Cr1.) No. 5978-5979/2017

Heard Mr. Siddhartha Dave, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant.

Having regard to the special circumstances pleaded in the application, particularly the death of the applicant's father in law, the applicant - Sanjay Chandra be released on interim bail forthwith for a period of two weeks from the date. The applicant -Sanjay Chandra shall surrender by 19-06-2021.

The application stands disposed of.

Let the main matter be placed before regular Bench after summer vacation.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)