

ITEM NO.303

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).10856/2016

BHUPINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITECH LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA NOS. 88960/2020, 47525/2021-APPLICATIONS FOR DIRECTION AND IMPLEADMENT FILED ON BEHALF OF M/S DEVAS GLOBALIA NOS. 57580/2021, 57581/2021-APPLICATIONS FOR DIRECTION AND IMPLEADMENT FILED ON BEHALF OF APIICO

IA No. 57580/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 88960/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 57581/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 47525/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5978-5979/2017 (II-C)

(Only IA Nos. 83599/2020, 72200/2018, 72138/2018, 72189/2018 and 135050 of 2021 are listed)

IA No. 135050/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 83599/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 72200/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 72138/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 72189/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 09-12-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gosain, Adv.

Mr. Anuroop Chakravarti, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. Samten Doma, Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
 Ms. Suhashini Sen, Adv.
 Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR
 Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
 Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
 Mr. Rajan Kr Chourasia, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Singh B, Adv.
 Mr. Amrish Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Ayush Puri, Adv.
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
 Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
 Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
 Mr. Shekhar Vyas, Adv.
 Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
 Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
 Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Sidharth, Adv.
 Mr. Anish Kr. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Aman Raj Gandhi, AOR
 Mr. Parthasarathy Bose, Adv.
 Mr. D.M. Rajesh, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Ladha, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vikram Hegde, Adv.
 Mr. Shantanu Lakhotia, Adv.
 Ms. Hima Lawrence, AOR

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Parth Davar, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR
 Mr. Naveen Hegde, Adv.
 Ms. Mansi Binjrajka, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Ms. Malvika Kapila, Adv.
Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Abhay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR

Mr. Brijesh Kumar Tamber, AOR
Mr. Yashu Rustagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the following applications on 20 January 2022 at 2 pm:

- (i) IA No. 135050/2021 – Application for directions on behalf of the first and second petitioners
- (ii) IA Nos 88960/2020 & 47525/2021 (M/s Devas Global)
- (iii) IA Nos 57580/2021 & 57581/2021 (APIIC)
- (iv) IA Nos 83599/2020, 72200/2018, 72138/2018 & 72189/2018 in SLP (CrI) Nos 5978-5979/2017 (Wisdom World Developers)
- (v) IA Nos 96264 & 96157 of 2021, 100079 & 100070 of 2021 and 152952 & 153005 of 2021.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER