

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).10856/2016

BHUPINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITECH LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only IA No. 57578 of 2022 in SLP(Cr1)Nos. 5978-79/2017)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 5978-5979/2017 (II-C)

(IA No. 57578/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 10-08-2022 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR (A.C.)
Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Vishal Gosain, Adv.
Mr. Anuroop Chakravarti, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Adit S. Pujari, Adv.
Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.
Ms. Aarushi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Maitreya Subramaniam, Adv.
Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kr Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ayush Puri, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sughosh Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Vishesh Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Anish Kr. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Chengappa KK, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makkar, AOR

Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, AOR
Mr. Naveen Hegde, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Binjrajka, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, Sr. AAG
Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Jindal, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Kumar Bhan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Brijesh Kumar Tamber, AOR
Ms. Bindu Das, Adv.
Ms. Twinkle Kataria, Adv.
Mr. Sahas Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Yashu Rustagi, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Mr. Sudesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

IA No. 57578 of 2022 in SLP(Crl) Nos. 5978-79/2017

- 1 On 8 August 2022, the Additional Sessions Judge-06 at Patiala House Courts has allowed the application of the Directorate of Enforcement for interrogation of the applicant (Preeti Chandra) in Tihar Jail on three occasions within a period of forty days. The Court is apprised by the counsel appearing on behalf of the Directorate of Enforcement that the interrogation has commenced today. The days of the further interrogation would be determined after the conclusion of the interrogation today.
- 2 The application is for permitting the applicant to approach the Sessions Court, Patiala House to seek regular bail as per law in ECIR/04/DLZO-II/2018. The applicant is granted permission to move the Sessions Court, Patiala House, New Delhi (PMLA Court) for the purpose of seeking regular bail in the above mentioned ECIR, after the interrogation which has been granted by the Sessions Court is concluded. It is clarified that any such application for bail shall be considered on its own merits. This order shall not be construed to be any direction to the Sessions Court in regard to the manner in which the application should be decided or considered.
- 3 The application is disposed of.

Civil Appeal No(s).10856/2016 and SLP(Crl) Nos. 5978-79/2017

- 1 List IA Nos 12103/2020, 12105/2020, 70286/2020, 70271/2020, 134992/2020, 104012/2021, 104016/2021, 104094/2021 and 104097/2021 on 17 August 2022 at 2.00 pm.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER