

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11426/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-02-2023 in CC No. 167/2022 passed by the State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission)

SHAHRA SECURITIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BENGAL UNITECH UNIVERSAL INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76590/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 28-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR
Mr. Buddy Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr. Debabrata Das, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal No.10856 of 2016.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

