

ITEM NO.52

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 10856/2016

BHUPINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITECH LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FDR Nos. 1303-S, 1303-T, 1303-V in SLP(Crl)Nos. 5978-5979/2017 are to be listed before Court of Ld. Registrar for renewal of FDRs)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5978-5979/2017 (II-C)

(FOR

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 101560/2023

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 101561/2023

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 101563/2023

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 101566/2023)

Date : 19-01-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Jaishwal, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Bharti, Adv.
Ms. Baby Devi Bonia, Adv.
Ms. Alka Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Urvashi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Girdhari Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shrika Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.

contd...

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Darshan Chandrkant Siddarkar, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, AOR

Mr. Brijesh Kumar Tamber, AOR
Mr. Vinay Singh Bist, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Kushwaha, Adv.
Mr. Yashu Rustagi, Adv.
Mr. Sahas Bhasin, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR
M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar, AOR
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR

Mr. R K Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR
Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, AOR
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, AOR
Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Mr. Sushil Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. Mithu Jain, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR
Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR
Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

contd...

Mr. Rajesh Singh, AOR
Mr. Syed Jafar Alam, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR
Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR
Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, AOR
Mr. Preshit Vilas Surshe, AOR
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR
Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Meena K Poulse, Adv.

Mr. Syed Jafar Alam, AOR
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. Shantwanu Singh, AOR
Mr. Shantwanu Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR
Mr. Roopansh Purohit, AOR
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR
Mr. Shailesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Pinki Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Kalpana, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Singh, AOR
Mr. Sriram P., AOR

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ruchit Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Priyadarshi Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
M/S. Udit Kishan And Associates, AOR

Mr. D. S. Chauhan, AOR
Ms. Ruchi Singh, Adv.

contd...

Mr. Abhay Anand Jena, AOR
Ms. Riddhi Sancheti, AOR
Mr. Aman Gupta, AOR
Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR
Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR
Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR
Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

Ms. Archana Surve, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Brahma Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Nazish Fatima, Adv.
Ms. Bhumika Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR
Ms. Damyanti Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand, Adv.
Mr. Shane Ilahi Asif Ali Turkey, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mrs. A Deepa, Adv.

Petitioner-in-person, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.
Ms. Shalaka Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

M/S. Gagrath And Co, AOR
Mr. Ujjwal A. Rana, Adv.

contd...

Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Mayank Goel, AOR

Mr. Roshan Santhalia, AOR

Ms. Harsh Lata, AOR

Mr. Sharadendu Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Laxmi Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Dipesh Sinha , AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mrs. A Deepa, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Amit Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, AOR

Mr. Jeetender Gupta, AOR

Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR

Mr. Aditya Ranjan, Adv.

Ms. Jessy Kurian, Adv.

Ms. Tarjana Rai, Adv.

Mr. Kawirangbou Charenamei, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Jha, AOR

Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Sandeep, Adv.

Mr. Kashyap Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Nargolkar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Karan Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Anant Kumar Vatsya, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Sheoran, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Nain, Adv.

contd...

Mr. Vivek Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Ashish Virmani, AOR
Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, AOR
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR
Ms. Amrita Sarkar , AOR
M/S. Tas Law, AOR
M/S. Kmnp Law Aor, AOR
Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Omprakash Ajitsingh Parihar, AOR
Mr. Arbind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Karmanya Singh Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Vishal, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Ved Parkash, Adv.
Mrs. Subhadra Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

Mr. Bijender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Pal Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neera J. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Mr. Abhinay, AOR
Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, AOR

contd...

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR
Mr. Sanveer Mehlwal, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Mehlwal, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Rinku Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR
Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR

Mr. Shashank Manish, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Sahay, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.
Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Unnimaya S, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Zain A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Beenu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Venkat Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Sinha , AOR

Samir Malik, AOR
Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.
Mr. Akash Lamba, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Ms. Mallika Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Nisarg Bhardwaj, Adv.

contd...

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR
Mrs. Divya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR
Ms. Filza Moonis, AOR
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Ilin Saraswat, Adv.
Mr. Sikander Saiyed, Adv.
Ms. Ilma Saifi, Adv.
Ms. Samiksha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Hotwani, Adv.
Mr. M. M. Kashyap, AOR

Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR

M/S. D.s.k. Legal, AOR
Mr. Parinay Vasandani, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Singh, AOR

Mr. Vikram Hegde, Adv.
Ms. Hima Lawrence, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Hansaraman, Adv.

Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, AOR
Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, AOR
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Bansal, AOR

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Ms. Sapna Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Bhagirath N. Patel, Adv.
Mr. Bhagirath N. Patel, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.

M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

contd...

Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR
Ms. Shruti Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR
Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR
Mr. P. R. Rajhans, Adv.
Mr. Jyoti Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Janmejaya Verma, Adv.
Mrs. Sampa Sengupta Ray, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dileep Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mrs. Meenal Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Amarnath Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Anushri Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, AOR

Ms. Mukta, Adv.
M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR
Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR
Mr. Gyan Prakash Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Jitender Singh, Adv.
Ms. Meenu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
Mr. Archit Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

contd...

Ms. Raavi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, AOR

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ruchit Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Priyadarshi Kumar, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Nicholas Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Anmool, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Aman Raj Gandhi, AOR

Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Neha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, AOR

Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Pawan, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Govind Jee, AOR

Mr. Omanakuttan K K, Adv.

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Swami, AOR

Mr. Avinash Sharma, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Vikram Hegde, Adv.

Ms. Hima Lawrence, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Hansaraman, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR

Mr. Pushpraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, AOR

Ms. Mumtaz Bhalla, AOR

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR

contd...

Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das, AOR
Ms. Anandini Kumari Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Anurima Sood, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Chawla, AOR
Mrs. Aarthi Rajan, AOR

Mr. Adeel Ahmed, AOR
Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sachdev, Adv.
Mr. Idrish, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Riya Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Sana Parveen, Adv.

M/S. Juris Corp., AOR
Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Applicant-in-person, AOR
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR
Ms. Shagun Matta, AOR
Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR
Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR
Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR
Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Korada Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. K. parameshwar, AOR
Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Kanti, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Kalgaonkar, Adv.

Dr. Ashutosh Garg, AOR
Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR
Ms. Suvangana Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.

contd...

Ms. Chitrangada Singh, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Jalan, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR

Mr. Vikas Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.
Dr. Sham Chand, Adv.
Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR
Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR
Ms. Divya Roy, AOR
M/S. Av Global Chambers, AOR
Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR
Ms. Rohini Prasad, AOR

Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Puneet Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.
Mr. C.m. Sundaram, Adv.
Mr. Kiritkumar Govindlal Sheth, Adv.
Mr. Ashray Behura, Adv.

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR
Mr. Shivi Sanyam, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Ms. Shivani Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, AOR
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Samir Mudgil, Adv.
Ms. Anani Achumi, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Sagar, Adv.
Mr. R. P. Daida, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rajput, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.
Ms. Komal, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

contd...

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. Dipankar Singh, Adv.

Ms. S. Ramamani, AOR

M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR
Dr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Ms. Sitwat Nabi, Adv.
Ms. Raina Anand, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Mittal, Adv.
Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR
Mr. Ajay Harshana, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Parkih, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Jain, Adv.
Mr. N K Nagar, Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR
Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

Mr. Siddharth, AOR
Mr. Anshul Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR
Ms. Vaishali Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR
Ms. Sunieta Ojha, AOR

contd...

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. Vrinda Bhandari, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR
Mr. Vinod Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR
Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AOR
Ms. Sunieta Ojha, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, AOR
Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Mr. Pranav Kumar, AOR
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.
Ms. Priyadarshani Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Sushil Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, AOR
Mr. Virendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kshitij Vedwal, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR
Mr. Tanay Hari Har Lal, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Aldanish Rein, AOR
Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, AOR
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Arun Adhlakha, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
Ms. Upasana Nath, AOR

contd...

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

Mrs. Nikita Raj, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR

Mr. Prabhat Ranjan Raj, Adv.

Mr. Gunjesh Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Anil, Adv.

Mr. Debashis Raha, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Jaskaran Singh Bhatia, Adv.

M/S. Dua Associates, AOR

Mr. Ayush Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vaibhav Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aneesh Mittal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl) No. 5978-5979/2017

All the three FDRs be renewed for a further period of
one year from the due dates of their maturity.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar