

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Civil Appeal No(s).10856/2016

BHUPINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITECH LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-03-2025 This appeal was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR (Mentioned by)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Upon being mentioned, the matter is taken on Board.
2. Para 3 of order dated 05.03.2025 is modified to the extent that the Registry is directed to release the amount of Rs.23,04,97,766/- (Rupees Twenty-Three Crores Four Lakhs Ninety-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Six) into the bank account of M/s Unitech Ltd. (TAN: DELU02234B)(PAN: AAACU1482H) within this very week. On doing so, the Board of Directors of M/s Unitech Ltd. is directed to deposit the aforesaid amount with the Income Tax Department by generating five different challans for five different financial years, i.e., 2015-16 to 2019-20 as per the details mentioned in the communication dated 10.03.2025, received from the Commissioner of Income Tax (TDS)-2, Room No. 301, 3rd Floor, Aaykar Bhawan, Laxmi Nagar, New Delhi - 110 092. After depositing the amount as directed above, M/s Unitech Ltd. is further directed to file a corrected statement so that necessary credit can be given to all the ex-employees/deductees as per our order dated 05.03.2025.
3. A compliance report shall be separately filed before this Court in this regard.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR