

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO. 60405/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-07-2018 in EA No. 61/2016 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi]

YOGESH SHARMA & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S UNITECH LIMITED

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 297217/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 297215/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 297214/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 03-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Pushkar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nagma Bee, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Malik, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Pragyan Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 10.12.2025 along with C.A No.10856/2016.

(POOJA SHARMA)
AR-CUM-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR