

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10856/2016

BHUPINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITECH LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NOS. 16916/2026 AND 17446/2026 IN SLP(CRL) NO. 5978-79/2017 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

Date : 30-01-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR
Dr. Vijendra Singh , AOR
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR
Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Mrs. Aarthi Rajan, AOR
Mr. Adeel Ahmed, AOR
Ms. Divya Roy, AOR
M/S. Gorkela Law Office, AOR
Ms. Shriya Maini, AOR
Mr. Vinay Chadda, AOR
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR
Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR
Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR
Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, AOR
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR
Dr. Ashutosh Garg, AOR
Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR
Ms. Vrinda Bhandari, AOR
Mr. Shivendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Jaiswal, AOR
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
 Mr. Anurag Tandon, AOR
 Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR
 Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR
 Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR
 Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR
 Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, AOR
 Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR
 Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
 Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
 Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR
 Mr. Nitesh Ranjan, AOR
 M/S. Vachher And Agrud, AOR
 Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
 Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR
 Mr. Saurabh Balwani , AOR
 Mr. Ashish Choudhury, AOR
 Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, AOR
 Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR
 Mr. Pranav Kumar, AOR
 Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
 Mr. Sushil Kumar Singh, AOR
 Ms. Sunieta Ojha, AOR
 Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR
 Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR
 Mr. Abhay Singh, AOR
 Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR
 Mr. Karan Batura, AOR
 Mr. Siddharth Jain , AOR
 Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
 Ms. Patil Rekha Chandra Gouda, AOR
 Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR
 Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR
 Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, AOR

Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Syed Jafar Alam, AOR
 Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR
 Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR
 Mr. Shantwanu Singh, AOR
 Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, AOR
 Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Karan Batura, AOR
 Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR
 Mr. Aditya Singh-1, AOR
 M/S. Trilegal Advocates On Record, AOR
 Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR
 Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR
 Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR
 M/S. Udit Kishan And Associates, AOR
 Mr. D. S. Chauhan, AOR
 Ms. Mithu Jain, AOR
 Ms. Riddhi Sancheti, AOR
 Mr. Aman Gupta, AOR
 Mr. Vikas Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Dhananjai Jain, AOR
 Mr. Sujoy Chatterjee, AOR
 M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR
 Mr. Akshay Srivastava , AOR
 Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, AOR
 Mr. A. Karthik, AOR
 Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, AOR
 Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR
 Petitioner-in-person
 Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR
 Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR
 Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
 Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
 Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR
 Mr. Ravi Tyagi, AOR
 Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, AOR
 Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR
 Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR
 Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR
 Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR
 Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR
 Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR
 Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari, AOR
 Mr. Abhay Anand Jena, AOR
 Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, AOR
 Mr. Jeetender Gupta, AOR
 Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
 Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR
 Mr. Soayib Qureshi, AOR
 M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
 Mr. Devesh Kumar Mishra, AOR
 Mr. Rahul Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR
 Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR
 Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
 Mr. Dhruv Tamta, AOR
 Mr. Amit Shrivastava, AOR
 Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
 M/S. Tas Law, AOR
 Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR
 Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR
 Mr. Pranab Prakash, AOR

Mr. Akshat Bajpai, AOR
 Mr. Mimansak Bhardwaj, AOR
 Mr. Pawas Agarwal, AOR
 Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
 Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR
 Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR
 Mr. Abhinay, AOR
 Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR
 Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR
 Ms. Amrita Sarkar , AOR
 Mr. Samir Malik, AOR
 Mr. Kausar Raza Faridi, AOR
 Mr. Thomas Oommen, AOR
 Mr. Hires Choudhary, AOR
 Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, AOR
 Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR
 Mr. Abhijnan Jha , AOR
 Mr. Preshit Vilas Surshe, AOR
 Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
 Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR
 Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR
 Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR
 M/S. K J John And Co, AOR
 Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR
 Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR
 Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR
 Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR
 Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, AOR
 Mr. Yash S. Vijay, AOR
 Ms. Prachi Johri, AOR
 Mr. Manish Vashishtha, AOR
 Mr. Shashwat Parihar, AOR
 Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
 Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR
 Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
 Ms. Hima Lawrence, AOR
 Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, AOR
 Mr. Bharat Bhushan, AOR
 Mr. Siddhartha Sinha , AOR
 Ms. Rashmi Singh, AOR
 Mr. Sanyat Lodha, AOR
 Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
 Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, AOR

 Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
 Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. Ronit Bansal, Adv.
 Mr. Varij Nayan Mishra, Adv.

 Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Chitranshul A. Sinha, AOR
 Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
 Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR
 Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
 Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Joseph Pookkat, Adv.
 Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR
 Mr. Aniruddh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Govind Jee, AOR
 M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR
 Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy B , AOR
 Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR
 Mr. Faisal Sherwani , AOR
 Mr. Anshuman Ashok, AOR
 Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR
 Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
 Ms. Upasana Nath, AOR
 Mr. Aman Raj Gandhi, AOR
 Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR
 Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
 Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
 M/S. Juris Corp., AOR
 Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR
 Ms. Mumtaz Bhalla, AOR
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar , AOR
 Ms. Rohini Prasad, AOR
 Mr. Dhruv Dwivedi, AOR
 Mr. Ritwik Parikh, AOR
 Mr. Shashank Manish, AOR
 M/S. D.s.k. Legal, AOR
 Mr. Tushar Singh, AOR
 Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das, AOR
 Mr. Rajan Chawla, AOR
 Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR
 Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR
 Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR
 Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR
 Ms. Asiya Khan , AOR
 Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
 Ms. Komal Mundhra, AOR
 M/S. Legal Options, AOR
 Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
 Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR
 Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR
 Ms. Shruti Agarwal, AOR
 M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
 Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
 Ms. Neha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela , AOR
Ms. S. Ramamani, AOR
Mr. Mandeep Kalra , AOR
Mr. Navneet R. , AOR
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR
Ms. Disha Singh , AOR
Mr. Saurabh Jain, AOR
Mr. Akshat Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Vidhi Pankaj Thaker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos.161365/2022 & 11146/2026 in Civil Appeal No.10856/2016:-

Post these applications on 3-2-2026 as first Item on the Board.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)